	0.4000
FORM PTO-1595 RE 03-2	6-1999 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Offic
A THE CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF	ey Docket No.:C-3513
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Indomains.	rrease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Aleksandr Vladimirovich TIMO\$HENKO	Name: R-Amtech International, Inc.
Aleksandr Grigorevich RAKOCH MAR 1 1 1999	n Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 2101 - 112 th Avenue, NE Suite 210
	City: Bellevue State: Washington ZIP: 98004
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[XX] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Date: February 16, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/221,173 filed December 28, 1998	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]
Name: Richard Gallagher	
Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP	
2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1	
Street Address: same as above	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204	
3/19/1999 ZABBOLLA 00000089 09221173	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
3 FC:581 40.00 GP	[XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard Gallagher Name of person signing Reg. No. 28,781

Signature

March 18, 1999 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled method for microplasma oxidation of valve metals and their alloys, and device therefor, (Title of Invention) USPTO Serial No. 09/221,173, filed: December 28, 1998 for which the undersigned have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America with the United States Patent Office; WHEREAS, R-Amtech International, Inc. (Name of Assignee) (hereinafter Assignees), corporations duly organized and existing under the laws of and place of business at 2101 - 112th Avenue, NE, Suite 210, Bellevue, Washington 98004 (Address) are desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. Aleksandr Vladimirovich TIMOSHENKO Typed Name Aleksandr Grigorevich RAKOCH Typed Name

Signature

Typed Name

RECORDED: 03/18/1999

PATENT REEL: 9834 FRAME: 0718

Date